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CHAPTER 4

Section 4-2-1
Section 4-2-2
Section 4-2-3
Section 4-2-4
Section 4-2-5
Section 4-2-6
Section 4-2-7
Section 4-2-8
Section 4-2-9
Section 4-2-10
Section 4-2-11
Section 4-2-12
Section 4-2-13
Section 4-2-14
Section 4-2-15
Section 4-2-16

POLICE PENSION FUND

Section 4-3-1
Section 4-3-2
Section 4-3-3
Section 4-3-4
Section 4-3-5
Section 4-3-6
Section 4-3-7
Section 4-3-8
Section 4-3-9
Section 4-3-10
Section 4-3-11
Section 4-3-12
Section 4-3-13
Section 4-3-14

BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS
TITLE
ZONING AND PLANNING COMMISSION

Section 4-1-1 Established

Section 4-1-2 Membership

Section 4-1-3 Term of Office

Section 4-1-4 Procedure

Section 4-1-5 Powers and Duties

Section 4-1-6 Land Subdivision or Re-subdivision and the
Official Map

Section 4-1-7 Improvements

Section 4-1-8 Expenditures

BOARD OF POLICE COMMISSIONERS

Board Established
Appointment; Vacancies
Term of Office

Chairman Elected

Quorum

Oath and Bond

Confiicting Offices
Removal From Office
Employment of Secretary
Compensation of Secretary
Powers of Board
Appointment of Chief
Adoption of Rules and Regulations
Board Attorney

Application of Law
Statutes Adopted

Board Established

Terms

Pension Funds

Tax Levy

Employee Contribution
Board Membership
Vacancies and Resignation
Compensation

Quarterly Meetings
Vice-President’s Duties
Powers and Duties

Annual Statements

Report to City Council
Illinois Pension Code Adopted
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TITLE

FIREFIGHTERS PENSION BOARD

Section 4-4-1 -
Section 4-4-2 -
Section 4-4-3 -
Section 4-4-4 -
Section 4-4-5 -
Section 4-4-6 -
Section 4-4-7 -
Section 4-4-8 -
Section 4-4-9 -
Section 4-4-10 -

YOUTH CENTER BOARD
Section 4-5-1 -
Section 4-5-2 -
Section 4-5-3 -
Section 4-5-4 -
Section 4-5-5 -
Section 4-5-6 -
Section 4-5-7 -
Section 4-5-8 -
Section 4-5-9 -

BENTON TOURISM BOARD
Section 4-6-1
Section 4-6-2 -
Section 4-6-3 -
Section 4-6-4 -
Section 4-6-5 -
Section 4-6-6 -

Board Established

Board Created

Pension Funds

Tax Levy

Employee Contribution
Vacancies and Resignation
Compensation

Quarterly Meetings

Powers and Duties

Illinois Pension Code Adopted

Youth Center Established
Board Created
Appointment of Directors
Vacancies

Procedure

Expenditure of Funds
Open to Public

Annual Reports

Penalty

Established
Membership

Term of Office
Procedure

Powers and Duties
Expenditures

FOREIGN FIRE INSURANCE BOARD

Section 4-7-1

Section 4-7-2 -
Section 4-7-3 -
Section 4-7-4 -
Section 4-7-5 -
Section 4-7-6 -
Section 4-7-7 -

AIRPORT BOARD
Section 4-8-1 -
Section 4-8-2 -
Section 4-8-3 -
Section 4-8-4 -
Section 4-8-5 -
Section 4-8-6 -
Section 4-8-7 -

Board Established

Election

Office; Terms

Treasurer’s Bond
Appropriation by City Council
Audit

Duties of the Board

Board Established

Term

Vacancies

Officers

Expenditures

Annual Reports
Cooperation with Lessees

4-10
4-10
4-10
4-10
4-10

4-11
4-11
4-11
4-11
4-11
4-11
4-11
4-12
4-12

4-13
4-13
4-13
4-13
4-13
4-13

4-14
4-14
4-14
4-14
4-14
4-14
4-14

4-15
4-15
4-15
4-15
4-15
4-15
4-15



