## CHAPTER 4

## **BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS**

<u>ARTICLE</u>			<u>TITLE</u>	<u>PAGE</u>		
I	ZONING AND PLANNING COMMISSION					
	Section 4-1-1	_		4-1		
	Section 4-1-2	_	Membership	4-1		
	Section 4-1-3	_	Term of Office	4-1		
	Section 4-1-4	_	Procedure	4-1		
	Section 4-1-5	_		4-1		
	Section 4-1-6	_	Land Subdivision or Re-subdivision and the			
			Official Map	4-2		
	Section 4-1-7	_	Improvements	4-2		
	Section 4-1-8	-	Expenditures	4-2		
II	BOARD OF POLICE COMMISSIONERS					
	Section 4-2-1	_		4-3		
	Section 4-2-2	_	Appointment; Vacancies	4-3		
	Section 4-2-3	_	Term of Office	4-3		
	Section 4-2-4	_	Chairman Elected	4-3		
	Section 4-2-5	_	Quorum	4-3		
	Section 4-2-6	_	Oath and Bond	4-3		
	Section 4-2-7	_	Conflicting Offices	4-3		
	Section 4-2-8	_	Removal From Office	4-3		
	Section 4-2-9	_	Employment of Secretary	4-4		
	Section 4-2-10	_	Compensation of Secretary	4-4		
	Section 4-2-11	_	Powers of Board	4-4		
	Section 4-2-12	_	Appointment of Chief	4-4		
	Section 4-2-13	_	Adoption of Rules and Regulations	4-4		
	Section 4-2-14	_	Board Attorney	4-4		
	Section 4-2-15	_	Application of Law	<i>4-5</i>		
	Section 4-2-16	-	Statutes Adopted	4-5		
III	POLICE PENSION FUND					
	Section 4-3-1	_	Board Established	4-6		
	Section 4-3-2	_	Terms	4-6		
	Section 4-3-3	_	Pension Funds	4-6		
	Section 4-3-4	_	Tax Levy	<i>4-6</i>		
	Section 4-3-5	_	Employee Contribution	4-6		
	Section 4-3-6	_	Board Membership	4-7		
	Section 4-3-7	_	Vacancies and Resignation	4-7		
	Section 4-3-8	_	Compensation	4-7		
	Section 4-3-9	_	Quarterly Meetings	4-7		
	Section 4-3-10	_	Vice-President's Duties	4-7		
	Section 4-3-11	_	Powers and Duties	4-7		
	Section 4-3-12	_	Annual Statements	4-7		
	Section 4-3-13	_	Report to City Council	4-8		
	Section 4-3-14	_	Illinois Pension Code Adopted	4-8		

<u>ARTICLE</u>			<u>TITLE</u>	<u>PAGE</u>		
<i>IV</i>	FIREFIGHTERS PENSION	ON B	OARD			
	Section 4-4-1	-	Board Established	4-9		
	Section 4-4-2	-	Board Created	4-9		
	Section 4-4-3	-	Pension Funds	4-9		
	Section 4-4-4	-	Tax Levy	4-9		
	Section 4-4-5	-	Employee Contribution	4-9		
	Section 4-4-6	-	Vacancies and Resignation	4-10		
	Section 4-4-7	-	Compensation	4-10		
	Section 4-4-8	-	Quarterly Meetings	4-10		
	Section 4-4-9	-	Powers and Duties	4-10		
	Section 4-4-10	-	Illinois Pension Code Adopted	4-10		
V	YOUTH CENTER BOARD	D				
	Section 4-5-1	_	Youth Center Established	4-11		
	Section 4-5-2	-	Board Created	4-11		
	Section 4-5-3	-	Appointment of Directors	4-11		
	Section 4-5-4	_	Vacancies	4-11		
	Section 4-5-5	_	Procedure	4-11		
	Section 4-5-6	_	Expenditure of Funds	4-11		
	Section 4-5-7	_	Open to Public	4-11		
	Section 4-5-8	-	Annual Reports	4-12		
	Section 4-5-9	-	Penalty	4-12		
VI	BENTON TOURISM BOARD					
7.2	Section 4-6-1	-	Established	4-13		
	Section 4-6-2			4-13		
	Section 4-6-3	_	Term of Office	<i>4-13</i>		
	Section 4-6-4	_		4-13		
	Section 4-6-5	-		4-13		
	Section 4-6-6	-	Expenditures	4-13		
VII	FOREIGN FIRE INSURA	A N/CE	FROAPD			
<b>V11</b>	Section 4-7-1		Board Established	4-14		
	Section 4-7-2	_	Election	<i>4-14</i>		
	Section 4-7-3	_	Office; Terms	<i>4-14</i>		
	Section 4-7-4	_	Treasurer's Bond	<i>4-14</i>		
	Section 4-7-5	_	Appropriation by City Council	<i>4-14</i>		
	Section 4-7-6	_	Audit	<i>4-14</i>		
	Section 4-7-7	-	Duties of the Board	4-14		
VIII	AIRPORT BOARD					
VIII	Section 4-8-1	_	Board Established	4-15		
	Section 4-8-2	_	Term	4-15 4-15		
	Section 4-8-3	_	Vacancies	4-15 4-15		
	Section 4-8-4	_	Officers	4-15 4-15		
	Section 4-8-5	_	Expenditures	4-15 4-15		
	Section 4-8-6	_	. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	4-15 4-15		
	Section 4-8-7	_	Cooperation with Lessees	4-15 4-15		